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ZONING COMMITTEE STAFF REPORT

FILE NAME: Form-A-Feed FILE # 14-193-483
APPLICANT: Form-A-Feed HEARING DATE: April 24, 2014
TYPE OF APPLICATION: Conditional Use Permit
LOCATION: 0 Eaton St, north and west of the barge channel
PIN & LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 092822310012, 092822310002 see flle for legal description
PLANNING DISTRICT: 3 » PRESENT ZONING: 12, RC2, FF
ZONING CODE REFERENCE: §72.73; §72.74; §61.501
. STAFF REPORT DATE: April 16, 2014 BY: Josh Williams

DATE RECEIVED: April 4, 2014 60-DAY DEADLINE FOR ACTION: June 3, 2014

A. PURPOSE: Conditional use permit for equipment pits below the regulatory flood protection
elevation and motor control shed elevated using an alternative to fill, in the flood fringe district

B. PARCEL SIZE: 19.04 acres

C. EXISTING LAND USE: Vacant industrial

D. SURROUNDING LAND USE:
North:  Airport (11)
East:  Vacant industrial (12)
South: Barge channel; industrial (12)
West:  Industrial (12)

E. ZONING CODE CITATION: §72.73 states that any structure in the FF flood fringe district not
elevated on fill requires a conditional use permit; §72.74 lists standards for conditional uses in the
FF flood fringe district; §61.501 lists general conditions that must be met by all conditional uses.

F. HISTORY/DISCUSSION: There is no zoning history for the property. The conditional use permit
application is tied to two of three parcels portions of which the proposed barge unloading and
transfer facility will occupy. The Saint Paul Port Authority owns the land, and will be replatting the
area to create a single parcel for the proposed facility. A description of the portion of the parcels
being leased to Form-A-Feed is included with this report.

G. DISTRICT COUNCIL RECOMMENDATION: The District 3 Council had not made a
recommendation as of the writing of this report.

H. FINDINGS:

1.

The applicant is proposing the construction of a new building and associated structures for the
unloading of bulk agricultural materials from barges. The building will be elevated on fill above the
regulatory flood protection elevation (RFPE), with the exception of pits where conveyance
equipment will be located. The pits will be floodproofed in accordance with the Minnesota State
Building Code. The facility will also include a small building elevated by means other than fill
which will house motor controls for the unloading equipment.

§72.74 lists standards for conditional uses in the FF flood fringe district. Subsections (a) through
(d) are applicable to the proposed project: '

(a) Alternative elevation methods other than the use of fill may be utilized to elevate a structure's
lowest floor above the regulatory flood protection elevation. These alternative methods may
include the use of stilts, pilings, parallel walls or above grade, enclosed areas such as craw!
spaces or tuck-under garages. The base or floor of an enclosed area shall be considered
above grade and not a structure's basement or lowest floor if: 1) the enclosed area is above
grade on at least one (1) side of the structure; 2) is designed to internally flood and is
constructed with flood-resistant materials; and 3) is used solely for parking of vehicles,
building access or storage. The above-noted alternative elevation methods are subject to the
following additional standards: . :
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(b)

(1) Design and certification. The structure's design and as-built condition must be certified by
a registered professional engineer or architect as being in compliance with the general
design standards of the Minnesota State Building Code and, specifically, that all
electrical, heating, ventilation, plumbing and air conditioning equipment and other service
facilities must be at or above the regulatory flood protection elevation or be designed to
prevent floodwater from entering or accumulating within these components during times
of flooding.

(2) . Specific standards for above grade, enclosed areas. Above grade, fully enclosed areas
such as crawl spaces or tuck-under garages must be designed to internally flood and the
design plans must stipulate:

a. A minimum area of "automatic" openings in the walls where internal flooding is to be
used as a floodproofing technique. There shall be a minimum of two (2) openings on
at least two (2) sides of the structure and the bottom of all openings shall be no higher
than one (1) foot above grade. The automatic openings shall have a minimum net
area of not less than one (1) square inch for every square foot of enclosed area
subject to flooding unless a registered professional engineer or architect certifies that
a smaller net area would suffice. The automatic openings may be equipped with
screens, louvers, valves or other coverings or devices, provided that they permit the
automatic entry and exit of floodwaters without any form of intervention.

b. That the enclosed area will be designed of flood-resistant materials in accordance
with the FP-3 or FP-4 classifications in the Minnesota State Building Code and shall
be used solely for building access, parking of vehicles or storage.

Basements, as defined in §72.14, shall be subject to the following:

(1) Residential basement construction shall not be allowed below the regulatory flood
protection elevation except as authorized in subsection (e) of this section.

(2) Nonresidential basements may be allowed below the regulatory flood-protection
elevation, provided the basement is protected in accordance with subsection (c) or (e) of
this section.

(c) All areas of nonresidential structures including basements to be placed below the regulatory

(d)

(e)

flood protection elevation shall be structurally dry floodproofed in accordance with the FP-1 or
FP-2 floodproofing classifications in the Minnesota State Building Code. This shall require
making the structure watertight, with the walls substantially impermeable to the passage of
water and with structural components having the capability of resisting hydrostatic and
hydrodynamic loads and the effects of buoyancy. Structures floodproofed to the FP-3 or FP-4
classification shall not be permitted.

The storage or processing of materials that are, in times of flooding, flammable, explosive or
potentially injurious to human, animal or plant life is prohibited. Storage of other materials or
equipment may be allowed if readily removable from the area within the time available after a
flood warning and in accordance with a plan approved by the planning commission, or if
elevated above the regulatory flood protection elevation by alternative methods which meet
the requirements of subsection (a) above. Storage of bulk materials may be allowed provided
an erosion/sedimentation control plan is submitted which clearly specifies methods to be used
to stabilize the materials on site for a regional flood event. The plan must be prepared and
certified by a registered professional engineer or other qualified individual acceptable to the
planning commission.

When the Federal Emergency Management Agency has issued a letter of map revision-fill'
(LOMR-F) for vacant parcels of land elevated by fill to the one (1) percent chance flood
elevation, the area elevated by fill remains subject to the provisions of this chapter. A structure
may be placed on the area elevated by fill with the lowest floor below the regulatory flood
protection elevation provided the structure meets the following provisions:

(1) No floor level or portion of a structure that is below the regulatory flood protection
elevation shall be used as habitable space or for storage of any property, materials, or
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equipment that might constitute a safety hazard when contacted by floodwaters.
Habitable space shall be defined as any space in a structure used for living, sleeping,
eating or cooking. Bathrooms, toilet compartments, closets, halls, storage rooms, laundry
or utility space, and similar areas are not considered habitable space.

(2) For residential and nonresidential structures, the basement floor may be placed below the
regulatory flood protection elevation subject to the following standards:

a. The top of the immediate floor above any basement area shall be placed at or above
the regulatory flood protection elevation..

b. Any area of the structure placed below the regulatory flood protection elevation shall
meet the "reasonably safe from flooding” standards in the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) publication entitled "Ensuring that Structures Built on
Fill In or Near Special Flood Hazard Areas Are Reasonably Safe From Flooding,"
Technical Bulletin 10-01, a copy of which is hereby adopted by reference and made
part of this chapter. In accordance with the provisions of this chapter, and specifically
section 72.33(g), the applicant shall submit documentation that the structure is
designed and built in accordance with either the "Simplified Approach” or "Engineered
Basement Option" found in FEMA Technical Bulletin 10-01.

c. Ifthe ground surrounding the lowest adjacent grade to the structure is not at or above
the regulatory flood protection elevation, then any portion of the structure that is
below the regulatory flood protection elevation must be floodproofed consistent with
any of the FP-1 through FP-4 floodproofing classifications found in the Minnesota
State Building Code.

These standards can be met. The applicant has stated that the lowest finished floor of the motor
control building will be located above the RFPE, and elevated on an open structure constructed of
flood-proof materials which allow flood waters to flow through the structure. Power supply lines
will be disconnected at times of flooding. The applicant has stated that the equipment pits will be
floodproofed in accordance with the FP-1 or FP-2 floodproofing classifications of the Minnesota
State Building Code. At high flood stages, conveyance equipment and materials will be removed
from the pits, and the pits will be filled with clear water to equalize hydrostatic pressure. As a
condition of approval, the applicant should provide building and foundation plans and record of
as-built condition for both the motor control center elevation structure and the conveyance
equipment pits signed by a registered professional engineer or architect and verifying consistency
with the requirements of §72.74.

3. §72.32 lists thirteen (13) factors to be considered in evaluating applications for conditional use
permits in the FF flood fringe district: '

(a) The relationship of the proposed use to the comprehensive plan and floodplain management
program for the city. Subject to meeting the standards listed in §72.74, this proposed use is in
compliance with the Saint Paul Comprehensive Plan and the city’s floodplain management
program. Policy 5.1.3 of the river corridor chapter of the comprehensive plan supports
continuation of and additions to industrial uses in the Southport industrial area if said additions
will not have significant adverse impacts on air or water quality nor impair river valley views.
The proposed additions are in an existing industrial area, and will not significantly alter river
valley views. The project will not significantly impact air quality, and subject to adherence to
the flood response plan and storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP) required as part
of site plan approval and on file with the Department of Safety and Inspections, the project will
not have a significant adverse impact on water quality. Adherence to the flood response plan
. and SWPPP should be a condition of approval.

(b) The importance of the services provided by the proposed facility to the community. The
proposed facilities will put vacant industrial land to use. The primary importance of the facility
to the community is economic activity and tax base.

(c) The ability of the existing topography, soils, and geology to support and accommodate the
proposed use. The topography, soils, and geology of the site are similar to those of the
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general Southport industrial area, and are sufficient to support and accommodate the

proposed use.

(d) The compatibility of the proposed use with existing characteristics of biologic and other natural
communities. The area of the proposed use is industrial in character, and does not contain
significant biological communities; impacts of the proposed use will not extend beyond the
immediate area.

(e) The proposed water supply and sanitation systems and the ability of those to prevent disease,
contamination, and unsanitary conditions. The area is already served by adequate water
supply and sanitation systems. The proposed addition will not create significant additional
demand for water supply or sanitation capability.

(f) The requirements of the facility for a river-dependent location, if applicable. The purpose of
the facility is for transfer of materials from barges, and is therefore dependent on a river
location.

(g) The safety of access to the property for ordinary vehicles. Safe access to the site is available
by private road accessed via Barge Channel Road.

(h) The susceptibility of the proposed facility and its contents to flood damage and the effect of
such damage on the individual owner. The proposed motor control center elevation structure
will be of open construction and built of flood resistant materials. Control equipment will be
removed in times of flooding. The proposed equipment pits will be built to floodproofing
specifications of the Minnesota State Building Code. Equipment will be removed from the pits
in times of flooding. '

(i) The dangers to life and property due to increased flood heights or velocities caused by
encroachments. The proposed encroachments are of limited footprint and located in the flood
fringe where impacts on flood flows are negligible.

(i) The expected heights, velocity, duration, rate of rise, and sediment transport of the
floodwaters expected at the site. The proposed facility is located in the flood fringe, where the
velocity of flood flow is generally minimal. .

(k) The danger that materials may be swept onto other lands or downstream to the injury of
others. The proposed facility will be located in the flood fringe, where water velocities are
generally minimal. The equipment pits will be located inside a structure that is otherwise
elevated on fill above the RFPE. The motor control center elevation structure will be of open
construction using flood resistant materials, and will be anchored to a sub-grade foundation.

() The availability of alternative locations or configurations for the proposed use. The motor
control center elevation structure is an integral part of barge unloading equipment, and must
be located at the edge of the barge channel. The creation of pits for conveyance equipment
supports efficient operations and minimizes wear and tear on equipment; the floodproofing
and locating of these pits inside a building raised above the RFPE minimizes any flood-related
risk thereby created.

(m) Such other factors as are relevant to the purposes of this chapter. The factors and findings
enumerated and described herein adequately evaluate the proposed use for the purposes of
this chapter.

4.  §61.501 lists five standards that all conditional uses must satisfy:

(a) The extent, location and intensity of the use will be in substantial compliance with the Saint
Paul Comprehensive Plan and any applicable subarea plans which were approved by the city
council. This condition is met. Subject to meeting the standards listed in §72.74, this proposed
use is in compliance with the Saint Paul Comprehensive Plan and the city’s floodplain
management program. Policy 5.1.3 of the river corridor chapter of the comprehensive plan
supports continuation of and additions to industrial uses in the Southport industrial area if said
additions will not have significant adverse impacts on air or water quality nor impair river valley
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(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

views. The proposed additions are in an existing industrial area, and will not significantly alter
river valley views. The project will not significantly impact air quality, and subject to the
requirements of a flood response plan and a storm water pollution prevention plan required as
part of site plan approval, the project will not have a significant adverse impact on water
quality.

The use will provide adequate ingress and egress to minimize traffic congestion in the public
streets. This condition is met. The proposed facility will be served by a private road accessed
via Barge Channel Road. During site plan review, Saint Paul Public Works staff did not identify
any adverse impacts associated with increased truck traffic on Barge Channel Road.

The use will not be detrimental to the existing character of the development in the immediate
neighborhood or endanger the public health, safety and general welfare. This condition is met.
The proposed facility is consistent with the existing industrial character of the immediate
neighborhood.

The use will not impede the normal and orderly development and improvement of the.
surrounding property for uses permitted in the district. This condition is met. The use is
industrial in nature, and will not impeded improvement of surrounding properties for allowed
uses.

The use shall, in all other respects, conform to the applicable regulations of the district in
which it is located. This condition can be met. Subject to adherence to the flood response
plan and SWPPP required as part of site plan approval and on file with the Department of
Safety and Inspections, the use conforms to all applicable regulations of the 12 general
industrial district, RC2 river corridor district, and the FF flood fringe district. Adherence to the
flood response plan and SWPPP should be a condition of approval.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Based on the above findings, staff recommends approval of the

conditional use permit for equipment pits below the regulatory flood protection elevation and motor
control center elevated using an alternative to fill, subject to the following additional condition(s):

1.

The applicant shall provide building and foundation plans and record of as-built condition for both
the motor control center elevation structure and the conveyance equipment pits signed by a
registered professional engineer or architect and verifying consistency with the requirements of
§72.74.

The applicant éhall adhere to all provisions of the flood response plan and SWPPP on file with the
Department of Safety and Inspections.
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CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION
Department af Planning and Economic Developnient
Zoning Section

1400 City Hall Annex

25 West Fourth Street

Saint Puul, MN 55102-1634

(651) 266-6589

Name Form-A-Feed (Contact: Steve Nelson)

Address__P.0. Box 9

7, — —
APPLICANT | City Stewert st MV zip 55385 Daytime Phone 320-562-2413

Name of Owner (if different) Saint Paul Port Authority

Contact Person (if different) Nicholas Mannel Phone_763-496-6757

Address /Location 037 Barge Channel Road

PROPERTY LegalDescription__ See attached,
LOCATION Current Zoning 12

(attach additional sheet if necessary)

TYPE OF PERMIT: Application is hereby made for a Conditional Use Permit under provisions of

Chapter__ 72 section 74 , Paragraph___a of the Zoning Code.

if you are reduesﬂn_g modification of any special conditions 6,f,$tand.ards for a condiiionai i}sé; explain why
the modification is needeod and how' it meets the requirements for modification of special conditions in
Section 61.502 of the Zoning Code. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

See attached,

Bl Required site plan is attached
4

Applicant’s Signature /- / A pate .S ~ 2§ - /N"'// City Agent [




The proposed project requires a Conditional Use Permit for two reasons:

1. The Form-A-Feed building is proposed to include mechanical equipment pits that will
have a floor elevation below the Regulatory Flood Protection Elevation (RFPE).

2. The loading equipment is proposed to have a motor control center (MCC) shed that will
be elevated above the RFPE by an alternate method allowed by conditional use in the
FF Flood Fringe District.

Through discussion with City staff we understand the following applicable standards and
conditions will be considered when reviewing this Conditional Use Permit Application:

e Sec. 72.74. - Standards for conditional uses in the FF Flood Fringe District
e Sec. 72.75 — Standards for all FF Flood Fringe uses.

The following discussion presents a narrative of the project and an applicant comment on
applicable zoning code.

Narrative

The Form-A-Feed project is a fertilizer and agricultural feed terminal proposed to be constructed
at the Southport Terminal on Barge Channel Road. The final facility will serve to unload barges
and transfer the material directly to trucks or to the building for storage and then transfer to
trucks for shipment to area customers. Loading directly to trucks will take place at the
equipment tower immediately adjacent to the channel. Loading out trucks with material that had
been stored in the building will take place from a loading tower in the building.

In March 2014, the proposed project received St. Paul Department of Safety and Inspections
Site Plan Review approval with a site and building design that does not require a CUP. The
approved Site Plan is shown on sheet C2-1 in the attached plans. The site plan includes a
building that will be raised on fill above the RFPE, which is a permitted use in the FF Flood
Fringe Overlay District. The RFPE for the site is 708.2". The proposed use is consistent with
adjacent properties. There is a similar facility located on the opposite side of the channel. The
site is located within the RC2 Flood Fringe. The site will have an approved flood evacuation plan
detailing flood preparation activities that the operator will conduct prior to flood events.

To improve facility efficiency the project is pursuing two modifications to that approved plan to
include mechanical equipment pits in the building and a motor control center (MCC) shed near
the loading equipment. These modifications require the CUP.

The mechanical equipment pits will be located inside the building and flood proofed as required
by the City. The mechanical pits allow the internal material handling to operate more efficiently
and will reduce wear and tear on the equipment that will be located in the mechanical pits. The
pits are proposed to house bins into which material will be placed for conveyance to the loading
tower. Housing the bins in the pits creates a more efficient movement for loading them and
reduces contact between the loader and bin.



The proposed MCC shed will contain equipment used to control the loading equipment that will
be placed near the channel. The proposed MCC shed will be constructed to allow flood waters
to pass beneath the lowest finished floor without compromising the structural integrity of the
structure. The MCC near the loading equipment will improve efficiency of the direct truck loading
operation.

APPLICANT COMMENT ON APPLICABLE FF FLOOD FRINGE DIST. ZONING CODE

Sec. 72.74. - Standards for conditional uses in the FF flood fringe district

(a) Alternative elevation methods...

Applicant Comment: The lowest floor of the proposed MCC structure will be raised
above the regulatory flood protection elevation utilizing a raised foundation system of
piers as shown in the attached drawings (see plan sheet XX). The area under the
building will be open to fload on all four sides of the structure. The support columns
will be constructed such that flood waters can pass beneath the lowest finished floor
without compromising the structural integrity of the structure. The structure engineer will
provide a certification that the building and foundation design and as-built condition is
consistent with the Minnesota Building Code and the flood factors of the area.

(c) All areas of nonresidential structures...shall be structurally dry floodproofed...

Applicant Comment: The mechanical equipment pits will dry floodproofed in accordance
with the FP-1 or FP-2 floodproofing classifications in the Minnesota State Building Code
as required by code. This will be accomplished using a combination of concrete
admixture and a waterproofing membrane. The walls of the pits will be a minimum of 8”
thick concrete with waterproof caulking at any joints. The use of these methods in
combination results in a structure that is substantially impermeable to the passage of
water and structurally capable of resisting hydrostatic and hydrodynamic loads and the
effects of buoyancy as required by code.

Sec. 72.75. - Standards for all FF flood fringe uses.

(e) Developments not to affect hydraulic capacities.

Applicant Comment: The proposed project is located within the flood fringe and not in
the floodway. No filling will take place within the floodway. The floodway is the part of
the floodplain necessary to allow passage of 100-year flood waters without
increasing the water surface and where velocities of flowing floodwaters are of
concern. Fill within the flood fringe for the project will not affect the hydraulic
capacities of the channel.



e—r T

aH

——— T v
| Se—
i - i
T TR
| owem——:c o
f— . ]..... .}

1Y Z000S-LEY Ly TRD TN L¥1S A0HAOD LOVINGD TIYHS ¥OLIVUNDD THL

“EINN 0 NOIYIOTY D/ ONY TS ML ONINYLNIY
N OINVAROD AN TV MM 104003 T ATAL TN ONLSID
TIv 30 NGUVDO! MOS DNITVO HOI DASNGLTTY 29 Tivhls BOLTVUINGD ML

DRINAYM

®

¥3-Tar—00u~t Tnd TOL
Zoacyear Ry AID WAL

eELle) Eﬁm _wr_aou

vaTs-ymvIeom

NIV
INTTIAVA STONINALE

OIS INTWTAYS 111
NOBAY AVAIANNG TTONGD

QNEDTT NV 3015

N

¥ 1L “aiance
vy annsm SN TV idvi JO. kS

| ————1::w | 1003 TLVIEON 1Ty IS FOALD

] B 2 OLNNTVA UG BN OL DIV

. AQUDL AN ML IVINOT 'NIUILINGD TIVITOY S GL ATGTIN 6 AYA 4O 1HOPS THL OINT ONVAYII
QY 423 L0 ML G ISOT 5 ONKTHND CISCHOI I 3 “2IW¢ NOLYAYIS NY STHINOTS A¥a 40 THOM 10 LN DRI TTY TSI NOUYAYR €

0D LTSI NOUONUISTD T

“SAYPUS] 1503 UVITOIV NIVIZO OL DMOTH OL NOMES SUVWISY 1503 40 T2 SOLIVHINGD
1591 43 410 THAES A¥M 10 1D DOM TN [3VINO 5L NOIIVAVIXT ONY NOUSHHISTO SRIEITNG

[0Sy
LSO

SINIWZUINDIY LIWE3d 1V4 15 40 ALD

RS o

YOLIVUNGD Tt 40 AAFTHITNCET THGTS THL 36 TIVWS SAYTIC DNLLTSIN ANY ‘LD SHL

0L GHAO LON 51 TIUON XA NG 4 TUM §¥ QISR 30 GTIONS 43 JVAY 18 JON AV I040TIATO JH2 vHL ATIVIN UOM NTHLD Hitwh NOUYNITHOOD
NV YOUINGT NDGK] 5 HOAS AN DAL LTLLY AV SYHLEINSE VLG TAYAOY M LhvoNviuiSa3d N TOALND) SV S¥ HONE TN ALTivE SSrond.

OL DM ININNEIIE QL IO XA NG COT-E07 10 v DISNZOA ANTID ADUDLEN) AV 40 LHOR Tk LVANGS Thvtd ¥LUGTIAIO THL HOVINOD RSN °6

Toa B}

AN 40 GIWNONA 30 Ok AYAL 0 14O JTING T

s oIS 18 QOWIONSA 1 OL LLNI4CH IENIUOM a2
v vH oA

N 40 NOSED WS TV 0N JUS L, Qo WD

7 onuat LI

T NGUONMIONG? 10 NOUVIAG HLNOS T s 1oy 4O SNOLLYIOTIH XD TVHY ANV
O2 IS0 GV T VW) ATINGHTs TATISTy TIVWS 30L5vMING T "TIILT) TYNDIS YO INIIHDI ML G TOVVYE 40 INIAT T NI 30 GRINOS 51 UNOY
'DNIISTXT 4O NOWYSO T HO TYAOWTY 1 ONVNLLNM TYNDIS - SNLLHOIT NYWRIOA THINTD DULE93E-1£0 1V VIYIYIOW NHOI L3YINOI TIVMS NOLVIUINGD T

IO LSS JAL LY TIDTVAY THv ONY JNOLVROLSTE TV

- SN 4TS N Q403 DY STYACTIION DOSM-TT-LEN 1 LITAL3 THL NI STYAORIY ANY DNINNIIZE OL 40Rd
DD 0O Y 41 115 L NV LIBALE SRS S8 LIVIND) TIVHE HOLIWLINGD T4 SNOUVIOLTY 15341 50 1503 ML ¥O1 ALD THL OL INOWiAY

Y02 TICHNOMTN 5 HALTVALING) THL NOAIQ OWVICLINYY LTS SOHGM DITENA THS A8 CHIVSORNId Ty SINTHIAYA LERONG ONv LIVHATY 0 NOLVIQLETY ¥

v
NI ¥ 40 19O 1

10 re0us
£

“Sreon N
T30 ML 10 TN ML LY SIIHOI ALD AT GETTVASNI I TivHey INIOTIIG
L N3 KA 4 AL LIRS WOV DB DALY IO SN TSN STV AP, U7 A3 CIAONY SO AV
3107 341 0 TGIING HOLTVEINGD ¥ INMD ALII0M4 IML AT QITIVIZNI 30 1 S Ion s s

IO
NOSTHV DRCU

S
N INYEAS

Q334-V-Wi0d
TYNIWYEL
L1404HLNOS

SILON INV4 "LS 40 ALID

“A¥#4 40 LM SMIONM ONY LITHLS 342 MU HOM TIV 403 OTVIPATY

£ AL IHL WS SW4 TIY RIVLO OL AIMNOTy 30 TIvHS YOLIVAINDI THE *%
AL L 4O N0 ML SNOIE UL ONY SO LTINS DN

AL 0 LAVESY 4D AV 40 LD ML N} HLPW GIAGHTH CTHALE MO RO ANY ¥

Snam
ONDGIIN 40 NOILYAY X2 NIOVED ANY INIDRINAGS DL ¥OM STHD
ING VLS #3H0D- W4 NOUVOHIION STHNOT LINIVIS LuvES VIOSRNT T

3O SHGH B LT 1V GIHIUON 0 TIVMS RIINIINE NOUDTRISND 144 QY.
DU 04 11 O OO ¥ TS T o ANIMIHYI0 SNOUNNI SNIGTNG ‘DNNTINNT 30 ANIWIVAII DI T

Sy
MO QU ONILHON DNLYISGNYY SIGTONI S SNVR TSNV

. UYL JAVRCHYH TYNOWITDY ANV N
@Y EADLONY IHENG TLId WIHLIN N QG QWY DIRCTID

504 POV IYUNEIIIONY TNY TN T AL ML £0 INGHINNORY kY
444 TN 123 115 73 NAKORIS STVLT THL WA TONYOVEDDY NI ITIVISN) X
NV QHSTNIT 18 TIVHE YIVAYGHS ONY HLLNG ‘BHD LLTIONGD DNV TV 1 "

SILON TYBINZD NV 3115 ~ . e “

 S—

ottt £ YT I OIS, R LY Vi) 62 €0 et




[A140]

BLITL -

|

NV LS

|

s ||

!

’%ﬂf

ONIMS
Y INIWGINDS STHOYY (OF-

1 THASHIST 2V T IND LUVLS MIHIGD IIVINDD TIVHE DISVIINDD THL.
FINN SO NOLYIOTE O/ ONY TIANIS YIHLONMIVINNAY
NUTINVNGY AITHID YIY HIM 2UVI00D TIVHE KL TinuA NS
TV 40 SNOUYOG? ¥G4 DNITIYD ¥OU JTOINOATIN 30 TIVHG HOLDVAINGD JHL
BNINGYM

‘on—cur-oou—t tImA Tl
TOORAITATR Y AL NL

1B 8uQ aels saydon
oy

st ||\\.n
NOLDNYISNDD -4

(SMHLO AT

- H TIVM ONINIYLSH
YoAINNODY 30078 WINGOW
aYIHYIAG
- ,

]

n

X

H

o [FETIEEE F

. x
R = >
x
[ — :
N X
OO ARG DS 30S VLYW 30030 -
. SHIINIDNT 40 dHOD L3
. \/I\l H
——— ONIDTT NY1 LIS x
. " NOHdY 2LHONOD

q

(15109921271 3530 TINKS DRIDMIMAN THE M QIZINDEIT ¥ “EICNDD
LLUN T7¥ 4Y O LHON IO HL NI ¥6OM O TNIWINDI 5

IO TALVIOT 1NV 15 30 At
ANTVA TR TU3E OL THTIVA

18 JHL OIN SNHYAY XD
TV ISHI04 NOUYAYIXT T

HOLIUENL AN THE YING) ‘NOUOHLNDY LVATIES GL GIATIN B WA 3O

ONY AV 40 1134 IHL OL ST 51 DNICTHING CISOIOYS T4 L3 NOLYAVIIE NY STWINDTE YA 40 LHDTS T4 1L NI Do
SN LA INIAD 41 4D 'SITIY.

YosvmIas LSTWHOLIVHINGD JHL WU NODPRISEO 2

MY

FILYP15} 150D MYSTO0V NIYIO0 DLONIDTI O YO FI1YWILT) 70D %04 TIVD SUOLOYRINGD

SINIWFHINDIY LIWYE INYd "5 40 A1

NGOG
NOSIYD DNog

N VLS

poadjjuiod
JI34-Y-Wi04
TYNIWYAL

LIOHLINGS . -4

TILUAAOD AIATI AN DUOMIONITHL LI AIATY HO SNVIZ DKL T ONY A NP OL SN
NDUYAYI INIAPESIS HO4 TIOISNOSTS TV SN “AINJONS THLOIN E2N104 OT)2 INIWLLIO O NOILINUSNG O2 HOT AL HOY3 HIIM ZLYNINDOD
“HIE i G1 ST AN IVOGAWOY OLAYM O 1HOM JNNG HL OINITTEYS YO INONG DHITINLS EICHDNIS121 “AY#h 40 INDI§,ALD JHE N{ DNLHOR
‘MOAGNY STIOYLITN! ‘LINGNGD TN VIRLSTT ZIVAISS DNTIVISNI WOWJ GLITINGHd AUSRILS 1 BIACTIAID JHL 1AM 4O £00 JHL NI BIUTIVI AT ON “13

L]
x
n
X
H
L
»
»
x
b
H
LGN CONCNLES.1 1290 7 LY YO O 19 DN A UG VNS KA SR G e i 1
x
x
.
v
Y
%
60T
AV 0 5D INNAN L NIIIDM O SINTWTAIIOTE SN WY 1 TORINGD DIVILL CINY *VINVOVIAIGISY N DNOMOM S GRVENVIS 4,
LR Y N YT L VL AT NVILEIEEN 293 O TSIV OMING Y TGRS TVH: BOLIAING L ELINTINOTY LS OMIS a1 | %y,
YOLIWRINGI THL 0 ALUNKNCHITE TIOE 2HL I8 TIVHE SAVTIC ONILINSTH ANV 'AD L 44
QL IOUOI LON S DN ITIA NG A TIU Y ST T8 TINGHS 4O VA 3¢ LON AV HIIGTINIC KL VL ATIIN THOM S MU NOLYNETEO0S ey
ONY TOUINGD NOISOE) SY HINZ MOH 3HE D139V AYH LVHL SINST HIKEO TAYMXNTYM JIVENYRLEICNE ONY YOMINDD SL4VIEL 5 HONS BN AMYE 5505 S
QL DAOM DNNIDIA O EGH I 3N E92-S01-£7 1Y ISNZEII ENTT) HOLIS AP 40 JHOIH 0L SVINGD TIVHS I40TIATO JHLSLSVANG NOILTAIN
. (SO W SO ST WO A BONT
10 LS WIS A O SNOLEINNGE MIN DRDIVIY HD IAHIS ¥29625 ONLLSTS DNINGONYEY 8 ™.

TN AR CEINHCHE 10 OLAYM 10 (DM ONINATHL
¥ A8 QMDA IU O2 ALMORE I0ISNIXUOM 1M 2"

Y

NHIZAA YHOM 344 TV IRIVE 0 AUD JHL

TNOUSIND ANV JAYL A 4 IELD3-3SE-15 ONIIANAS X0 LN
NOLYAYKE Gy NDULMEIINGS DG NDVL J0 ST TS o, ———
! ~
wymo. UnaNOD DR NOUTISNL

B “NOUDNALSHED 40 NOILYUNG KL HO4 CINIYENY I0 TIVHS TTNTAY YHVHINNIW 7 LML 30VIY ND DNILHDN SNDLVIOT O TIVIVC ANY.
904 51503 LY YT ONVE ASFIEENOMSI SRASSY TIVH HODVAING L ERLTILN TYNOIS YO ONLLHON HLOL 30YPIYG 0 INIAT 3Lt ¥D OTRINDYY 5 VY

‘DNLLTIE 40 NOUYDXTTN MO TYAGHR 4l ONVACLNIVIY TV ~ BILET MV HTHOH TVIONID T6L5-152-159 1V VHVVNIIN NHO! LSVINED TIVHS YOLVMINOD THL
TOUHD UV THLLY THIVIIVAY T0Y ONY SNOUVHOLSIE TIV
“INSACHINDIN TYBT: SIONVATNYY ATTAIS NI GNNOA TUY L5010 11NN ONY STHO@I0 00704719 1Y 1TTHLS 3HL N1 STYAOMTE ANY SNINNID3D OL ¥0Ikd
5CHO JHDA ¥ 1) L35 GLITNYNIINIVIY ATIHLS QM ONENd 1oYINGD TIYHs HOIIVHINGD JHL SNOVIDLETI JETHL 1O 1503 THE O ALY THE OLININAYA

O TIUENOIEN £1¥OLTANOD 1L NOISAKE INYACUNIV LTTMLT SXHGM XN FHL AT TPV T4Y SINDP3AYS UIEINGD GNY LTVHISY 4O NOLVIOISTY ‘T

UNOA NOLLYRLT DNHLSIXE

QGNOd dHNN ONLSHA

s 1
V05 Y 10NN HGLOVMINGD T3ONDO ONY G350 ¥ A1 INOO 38 1STIN AVAS 40 Lty TAVMING ™oT_
‘ TNDIS 1IN
SOTONYAGY NI DITJA X 00T1nE-159 BNAITINONT VAL 13VANGD INTWADTIAYG HL 10 JEN3A THL 1V FDNOZ ALD AR CTTIYASNY I8 TIVHE ANIWAOTIATG
5L W AVMNO-LHTIN 18714 THL NI LAVAL IGIGNY NIV SRIIVITEIT DNGETINISN (33 SXAOM ST AT CONOHSAY SNDIS AYM-IO-HTH
‘204 312,20 IO YDLIYAINGD HO $3MO ALNCHS THL AT CHTTAINITI TIVHS ALHONE LUYAMS NO JEHYHL HOTINY SINTOIVA SRLYINOR SNDIS )
SLON INYd "1S 30 ALD

“AVIA 40 LD IO GNY. LTS THL HIM PIOM TIY HOS QN
5 KD JHLWON KLV TIY VAT G CUIDTY 10 TWHS YOLTAINDD 3L 0

“ALD IHLO ENITINGTH I 114 SO VAL ONY LN LIRSS S

LD 0V £ 4O AV 40 LHORS THL NI IM CAGHSU SIAIXH YO NDIS ANY

niom
ONNCIZION HO NOUVAYDY DMITYAD ANY DNINTADD OL OIS V3.
'IND LV WO, 24 NOLEVILLION DOTE IAVISUVISYIONNNN T

IENYAINN 4O KIS VARG AYA 0 1HONLETRLE THL NIELIM UM 0L
X D042 FUNOH 3 5V 1Y TSN 15 TIVMS NTINIONI NOLOMUISNTD JHLONY
SN 01 142 ONY MOV YO! D ETHETE 4 INIRINAIO INOLTMSN DNITTING "INIRINIDNS 40 ININIBVOT AIDIHL "2
sy - THOILYINANY JYSCHYH WHOLIGTY JNY
JIHLO GHY DVILHDIN ONISYSNYTIGTON! THL SNV SAYSONYT A4 DIV WINLTLLRONY CNY VOSTINY T35 A1 THLID SINRHION
G IV L NG TV HYHIM N ST O QOO 041 0 15 1T $14 NAOKG TIYITO L NIk DRYGHO Y Ni Vit
N v CTRRINYNS 30 TVHS YIVMIGHS GNY DLIND ‘SR TLTIONGD DNIAVATYY 1

. -— SALON TYHINID NYId INS
e g - Y

(UIRLO A8)
TIVM DNINIYIR

s




NYd
NOILNIAT¥ NOILNTIOE
YILYM WHOLS

DNINGVAA

i) chsw.meb‘_ﬂcaoO @ :

VNY GIINNIO AQWIAG GIHIOVATI %01 51 TVAQHTY SIHL K0 SFIOMI1d HOY NOHTIIEYLLS
TN SNTWHSTIIVAST NOUYATD 1 ININYL W1}k NOUYZIT VLS TV TNODHIIN s 10 .
LY F1A10 TOUAOD JNIMGIS ONY MOKORS TVIYAVIO OGO VRIS ULTHINAS AE 0L
TIY 40 TVAOWTH ONY NOIIQ MGHL GL GIVCLTTY T8 LS SNISVE NOUVINTWITIS INTNVWHA Thy 1

20N 1. TS DNO 141 STV AVH L 2N ey o

TYAOWIY O 40T Qrep
IHL 30430 20N L0 204 TS HTML GINNDS AVH ATHL Rk CIAGIIY 30 Tl S3ION34 115

CITIVASNUNIINGYIUL 1O TYVOWICY YTy TIOROL QW Q1 GIHSTTEVISTER 30 Tivs
oL "QTiv2 SYH COMISW NOUVZIMEVLS 1O MIHLG YO LDINYIA ¥381] GOOM T SYIHY TEGRLN ¥

X1 G5 LIVIieORddy ik P COTYS DNV GOy 2104 ICVED DNULSIC] ML MU, WIONDD OLGISTING
5 TIVHS GO NTONGT ON S1X0AV2 LU HO TORQS L1 7L XELIY TOYI4 NI SNINTTE INSI5 Aoy T

NIV THLIO L1304 THL T ING) ATV WIXOUY HOYIY SISO
s 3 rats INOHS SUS4I0 NI T

U714 T 4G SNOLIGNOD GNY SIWOILL THL R,

ALNO SON 3Uh 444G THL NI 4w T D
Squvabves
AR 10N 6 dddS L VHL LLYIONI SNOUILN '}

MUV NOUYIHO NDITIC N IDNYED ™ 51 i1
NIHOA COTNTAY 18 1571 b5 24

vy 1
O QINYATY I0 45 SCUQITY ISTL SILLSAT INTWIZYNYYS ALY PGS ININYVIHI Oy ANVESIL

YOTV3 CMNDTH Ny "RNIWITUY TONYNIINGYI ONY NOUYVAIAD INTW i TONYNUINV™
GNY VOUILEN IV L1104 THL WO INOTH $L3d T 40 IGKOIT 4TI LS IGNMG 24

~e Yor 10 N0 5 5Y XNNOIO NTZ0M

17D TTOY DIMOTIOH SHNOH T NIMLIA ONY AV £ AXIAT I70 IV I8 G350
. O \
qmteas

+ ATIYII NTI6 LO TAVH L7441 105 DML IO EYTYY TSV VIAD TOMINGS) OOTISSY SV ¥INMO SIHIONY "D
‘TGN S TG4 1LY ¥OH LS UL 40 SNOUNOS TV MO

[SIVDO0SSY]
SADAOT:

[ DA N GV 18 ON N G YOMINGD LXOWIOIS NI IAVH LS STTOGOLS 108 Axvwewls 6

INIWIOTIAZ]
NOSTY ONoa

NWINYe 1S

|

i

J334-Y-WIC
TYNIWIAL
LJOdHINOS

(OLNLIIG ONY Al 19V4 170634 104N 134 ‘NOLLVZTDRVIS Tyvi2 Y

LI NITE 3AVH DIOUIONG DMMOTION THL 10 THOW ¥ INO £ELIv SAvEl O NIHIM LT ¥ 1y
151 G004 TV el ;O MOl

UV s

g L DHLHIIN TTHITNOUSTY KTINIOH

P4 SIOMN 113 20°Al Dvd ON T V4 "TT| SO TILUVE4 ¥ 51 NOUYDTIa 119024 53049 AL

SNOKS SHA HOLOVING) YOLVILO THL AP THL 10 TROUIONDD ONY SWHLL TIv Hitn: DNYIUWDS ..
2 NS GHM FINRO I

IS O GIMOTI» ST ONISVHEI) INIONT ON'T1
THOLY IR 201 GNY LIYA5 TIY ONAOTIO! 40 QI04si
T34 QN CLAONTS 20 0 L1SVA LOOHIYAL YINITY HIM NOLY20) INYING Y NI 38 150
TV ST O VDNV GONFIQ ¥ QI CLUWTY T8 L5714 STIDHHIA NOUITHLING 0 DNIHEVAA N0 T1

TN A 2 12 15 EVMONoS 14

LD UVIBIORSY IHL UM GUYTHL 10 15100 L2 TS
LDN 1 TIOISSOXIATNIMAN NEYE NOWYANOWCLIS O GITHVFOSH0 98 ST H1vA N3V LIS 01

TNLEOOLE VS 'TUAOOLT 1UTONDD
NOUNOYI W Y001 ALY DTADY MYITD I LAWTX] Tav SANCOHO) HNYDH0 3O AV DD 'S 10
LNYQPOY LNNOUIRONS SNOMLIA STIOOOLS MVHIMIL TWILSAS IINVAIANG) ¥LLYM RUDLS O SIVA,

NOUNOWIA DY CIHAOA T8 X5TIe STAIVIW TOHANOD J5TIC 'NOUIMHSNGD 2UTNG Ikt
0% VRELLYY ANY GNY “INIWIGIS 1510 TAORTY O SNEIA LITALS ATIVG WHOAM4 OL FOLOVAINGD T

‘qurnyss
oy 10000 ™ OIS 2

¥LATHS ¥ N 0T TIY NG ST YOXINGD NOISONT TIVISNETH £2 NYHL¥HATHD 10 O
FYD SAUONT 10T ‘THTIND SONY ST A2313 L5345 v LNIVH L ¥ -

avas 161 ML LYY
s0d7 HEOL 1oL

= LR
T i

LAY ON HiM 434D
VTN Y3 YDA NY L
I NOUAIATIS NOHOH - ALINIZY NOUDNHISNG 5

TNDI NOLOTILENG) 0TS I3
s ot 76 OL LON SYTWY 40 NOYDQ WL 7

o eos s TIBIWR

Jeor 2 vy snowav
TS RIS
1504

oL vomd

> IEs =G 1oLy
Vs T

TR TOUINGD NOIEON ANVICILL 10 TYADMIY 1

STHLELS IOUINO NOISGHY oAl 10 TONVNLLNT ¥ Y NOWYINTATION 1

ANV ONY MARTE PIOLS TINAS AYY INYS ‘STUANTS KLLYM ONGITON| NOUVTIVISN] AN 't
y IS 13 DNIOND HINaN T

“DVIBRTND GNY YYD 2T NN NIV 3

AAYSIW Dk STAID YOUNGI NORCH] IALININS 33 NOLDTHINGD B

N ovia

YOHLNQ OISO YALIWRS 50 NOILYTIVISNI XD AWVETTIIN SYTIV SO-L ¥4 1140 ONY Y700
TIMONGH ¥ T SRUAUIY NOUITMLND) 20V 30 INDNITDE QINMN 16 T

AN CNY SLONIY ONITING ¥ 40 NOUIGEY IHL IO LISHOD TIAY L3I0 T 40 THUVN IHL L

SILON [dddmS) NYTd NOLINGAZE NOLLNTIOE ¥21YM WIOLS

|

o=

Q3q3IN S¥
53dOTS TI¥ NO LINNYTE/M
HI-O¥0AH TIYLSNI

a3qTN SV
$3dO1S TIV NO LINNY15/M
HITNW-OYAH TTVASNI

N

rdAy)
NOILDOHM LT INI

QIaINSY
3OS TV NO LPINYIRIM
ROIW-OHUAR TIVASNI

et ot £ TR GO OFY B2 00 P




"9IS JO ISPUIBWAL WOJJ SO[(RIRO[J PUR SLIQIP ‘USBI] JAOWY e
‘siredax Aressoosu \Em WIOJI9J "SIojem POOl) AQ pajeqlaoex9 9q
PI109 1By} SII0USIOAP AN[Iqess o] sadoys ﬁ: IojeswLIO)S pue ‘So[ess Pa1e1adaA 1oadsu] e
‘spuod
IOJeMULIOIS PUR ‘SI[BMS PAJRIOZoA mcogsw urel Eouw SO[qeIeO[J PUE SLIQIp ‘YSeI} 2A0WY e

Q:Q&& wo:am Aue ue9[o pue 931s 10adsu] e

8L°€69 uoneAdlg | IIOH ABnen 0]

(88 AAVN) (33e18 SMN)
UOIJBAI] Y ISATY TWOLIBAS[H ATy

 funoy peog-y-uuiog

vmom ﬁoq:mso
981eg U0 Seale MO[ JO FUIPOO[J 0} NP PIIOLNSAI 9q ABW 559008 IYS. (88 Q><Zv 0 S h mo UoneAd[d ,8>E orewnrxoidde ue 1y ‘Jouuosiod

ArD Aq sjoued 10111999 o3 100 Jurf[nd Aressaoau J1 pue Jayem Jes[d YIIM S[[OM 194 UOTIe)S PIT-9y) Sul[[Iy ‘UIewr J0Mas 9y} SuTUTeIp sapa[our
UonEIs YII 943 JO UMOP INYS “UMOP INYS UOHLIS Y] 10MaS \QSEam Jo Uoo -V-wi1o m vcm bzoﬁ:< 1104 [ned ures oy AJiou [[Is A1) oy,

"SJUQWINOOp udIsap 211S AU} pue mE CRll oﬁ M& @uN:ss EE% a1 SI ww Q><Z oa 1 °8861 wned [8oNI0A
UBOLIOWIY [JION] QU UO [9AJ] £3S 9A0QE UOIIEA[S YL 8@2@8 QEEOO 88 Q><Z QU] Ul MO[9q UMOYS SUOIIBAI[H I9ATY Y], "S91ISqam 9A0qe
3y uo paprodar se uoneA9[Q 95815 IOALI I} QOULIOJIT awnjoo 9381 SMN: S UI MO[2q UAMOYS SUOIBAJ[T JOATY 94T, (88 AAVN) .Z°80L SI
Q1S ST} J0J (HdA¥) UOHEAS]H UOKIRJ0LJ POOL] AI0JE[NSY QY] "PIOUSWIIOD ARY SANANOE PASI 18yl (T116-99Z-1S9) J0IBUIPIOO]) 301M0STY
Io1ep\ A1) 21 01 9o10U 9piAoid [[1a JoFeue]A] 911 ﬁoo%&?&.ﬁo EEUAT .@8@,388 9 ITeys SoNIANJE 9] SUOIIBASI[S 353U} SOYIBAI ISALI 9}
USYA\ "UMOYS SJUSAD 2U} J0J 103311 oﬁwmwﬁoywz UOIIBAQ[Q os L .Eo>o woom ® 10§ uoneredaad ur 931s 9u} Je UL} 9q O] 918 SUOIIOB FUIMO[[OF S ],

"ausqam A1) 9A0Qe oY} :wsoﬁt 9[qISS9I9® SI socm:om@sm [Tew9 SIY [, "UOHEULIOJUI [BUOTIIPPE JOJ PAI0JIUOW
9q [[eys Tey) uopesnyou [rews epdn poor ATe( © SUrRUIBW. A1) YL “THL E=(INE,XUSE XopUl/A0S [ed]S AMMAM,//-dJT] ST UOIIBULIOJUI
POO[J I0J 9)Isqam [ned 1S JO A1) 9y, “CUIdIS=3585 29 XdW=0JM;d[d [dBeIS0IpAY/Zsd[e/A03 Joear 1ojem /- A :9}I1Sqam S, UOTensSIurupy
oupydsouny pue 91uBa2() [BUOEN 94) UO pajsod ST UOBWIOFUL SIY ], "SUOIEAS[Q ISALI PUE SUOIPUOd POO[} Suriojiuow 10y [qisuodsax
0q [[1Mm I0SRUBIA OIS PIQJ-V-UWLO{ QY[ "MO[9q PIqLIOSIP 58 911s 93 Jo Surpooyy 103 uoneredard ur payojdwos 9q 1SnUW SWT SUIMO[[O] oY,

gy -ouoygd
POISS NIA ‘Ined 1S
peoy [puuey)) 331eg L9
[BUIULID ], PIdJ-V-ULIO ]

ue[J UOIBNIBAT POO[] P393 J-V-ULIO ]




8/ 171 "ON 103(01d S91RIDOSSY $32N07

10T ‘91 |udy
S$9JRID0SSY SHON0T]
"J'd ‘[PUUBW SEJOYDIN
:Aq pasedaid

<8L7669 UoneAs[y

WS1ey 98nen 91

(.80L uoneAs[y)

"S100D, wE?.NE JonJ3 03 Juaoelpe Sulp[ing ayj 01 3x9u eate 01 Juowdimnba 1018ABIXO QAOIN e

8L7L69 UoTRAS[H

o3e1§ poor
—ySieH 98nen 1

“19/.0} 3urpeo] apIsyoop Je Juswdmnba [EO11}00]0 JO9UUOSI(]  ©
“spid Juowdinbe [eo1URYISW JOLIOIUT WOIJ [BLI9JEW 9S00] AUR PIAOWY o
‘Teuorewr po[ids Aue ue9[o pue 931s 109dsu] e




Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul)

From: ) > Dubruiel, Paul (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2014 11:56 AM

To: ' Williams, Josh (CI—StPauI) ‘ '

Subject: Parks response FW: Zoning File #14-193483 FW: Message from "RNP00267373360E"
4-17-14

Joshua,

Take note .

ped staff

From: Kimble, Mike (CI-StPaul) ,

Sent; Wednesday, April 16, 2014 3:17 PM

To: Dubruiel, Paul (CI-StPaul)

Subject: FW: Zoning File #14-193483 FW: Message from "RNPQ0267373360E"

Paul,

Please see comments below and include parks in any meeting notices or other information,
Thanks,

Mike - ‘ .

From: Varney, Don (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Wednesday, April 16, 2014 3:15 PM

To: Martinez, Jody (Cl-StPaul)

Cc: Kimble, Mike (CI-StPaul) ‘

Subject: RE: Zoning File #14-193483FW: Message from "RNP00267373360E"

The building changes will not affect the trail but the likely increase in truck traffic due to increased loading efficiency will
potentially impact the design of the trail crossing where trucks enter this property. Some type of safety measures will
need to be considered, Stop signals, bike pedestrian alert flashers, something to provide safety warnings to truck
drivers, bicyclists and pedestrians. We should be included in the discussions with the CUP applicant to make them
aware of the changes in the use of Barge Channel Rd.

Dv

From: Martinez, Jody (CI-StPaul) , )



Sent: Wednesday, April 16, 2014 3:07 PM
To: Varney, Don (Cl-StPaul)
Subject: FW: Zoning File #14-193483FW: Message from "RNP00267373360E"

Don- please advise?

From: Kimble, Mike (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2014 1:34 PM

To: Martinez, Jody (CI-StPaul)

Subject: FW: Zoning File #14-193483FW: Message from "RNP00267373360E"

Jody,

Please see Don's response to this project below. Do we want to take any action?
Thanks,

Mike

From: Varney, Don {Ci-StPaul)

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2014 8:22 AM

To: Kimble, Mike (CI-StPaul)

Subject: RE: Zoning File #14-193483FW; Message from "RNP00267373360E"

Mike,

The trail is proposed to use Port Authonty land that is adjacent and running along the SW property lines of parcels 637
" and 701, Access to both of these lots since they both seem to be from the Barge Channel Rd. RR crossing location, will
potentlally have impacts on the trail,

Don

From: Kimble, Mike (Cl- StPauI)

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2014 8:06 AM

To: Varney, Don (CI-StPaul) :
Subject: FW: Zoning File #14-193483FW: Message from "RNP00267373360E"

Don,

Will this project have any effect on the Harriet Is. - SSP trail? Looks like all the surrounding land is owned by the airport
or the Part, according to Ramsey GIS.

Thanks,

Mike

From: Dubruiel, Paul (CI-StPaul) .

Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2014 5:53 PM

To: Kimble, Mike (CI-StPaul); mason@wsco.org; Shodeen, Molly (DNR)
Subject: Zoning File #14-193483FW: Message from "RNP00267373360E",

4-9-14

| am forwarding the attached zoning matter which pertains to or is near your planning district or may impact your -
department.



If you have any questions or comments concerning the application, please direct them to my attention as soon as

possible. ‘
You will receive notification when a public hearing date has been established. | may be reached at (651) 266-6583.

Community Organizer please copy the District President.

Conditional Use Permit
Form-A- Feed

637 Barge Channe Road et al
Zoning File #14-193483

From: scanner

Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2014 5:24 PM
To: Dubruiel, Paul (CI-StPaul)

Subject: Message from "RNP00267373360E"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP00267373360E" (Aficio MP 4002).

Scan Date: 04.09.2014 17:23:35 (-0500)
Queries to: scanner



SOUTHPORT TERMINAL
Form A Feed Inc. Proposed Lease Area

Legal Description
(November 1, 2012)

That part of Government Lots 7 and 15, Section 9, T. 28N., R. 22W., Ramsey County,
Minnesota and of Tract C, Registered Land Survey No. 446, said Ramsey County, described as
follows:

Commencing at the southwest corner of said Section 9; thence North 56 degrees 50
minutes 44 seconds East (assuming the south line of the Southwest Quarter of said
Section 9 has a bearing of North 89 degrees 28 minutes 04 seconds East) a distance of
2782.67 feet, to the point of beginning of the parcel to be described; thence North 29
degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 90.00 feet; thence North 61 degrees 00
minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 437.61 feet; thence North 02 degrees 48 minutes
36 seconds East a distance of 293.91 feet; thence northwesterly, along a 45.00 foot radius
tangential curve, concave to the southwest, central angle 86 degrees 58 minutes 55
seconds, a distance of 68.32 feet; thence North 84 degrees 10 minutes 19 seconds West,
tangent to the last described curve, a distance of 219.45 feet; thence northwesterly, along
a 180.00 foot radius tangential curve, concave to the south, central angle 04 degrees 39
minutes 43 seconds, a distance of 14.65 feet; thence North 88 degrees 50 minutes 02
seconds West, tangent to the last described curve, a distance of 51.72 feet; thence
northwesterly, along a 220.00 foot radius tangential curve, concave to the north, central
angle 04 degrees 32 minutes 07 seconds, a distance of 17.41 feet; thence southwesterly,
along a 223.92 foot radius reverse curve, concave to the southeast, central angle 25
degrees 57 minutes 53 seconds, a distance of 101.47 feet; thence South 69 degrees 44
minutes 12 seconds West, tangent to the last described curve, a distance of 28.95 feet;
thence southwesterly, along a 250.00 foot radius tangential curve, concave to the
southeast, central angle 29 degrees 58 minutes 59 seconds, a distance of 130.83 feet;
thence South 39 degrees 45 minutes 13 seconds West, tangent to the last described curve,
a distance of 35.11 feet; thence southwesterly, along a 150.00 foot radius tangential
curve, concave to the southeast, central angle 30 degrees 39 minutes 22 seconds, a
distance of 80.26 feet; thence South 09 degrees 05 minutes 51 seconds West, tangent to
the last described curve, a distance of 106.13 feet; thence North 23 degrees 30 minutes 44
seconds East a distance of 30.08 feet; thence North 67 degrees 11 minutes 56 seconds
East a distance of 38.90; thence South 84 degrees 46 minutes 01 seconds East a distance
of 70.97 feet; thence South 87 degrees 11 minutes 24 seconds East a distance of 82.17
feet; thence South 61 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 237.23 feet;
thence North 29 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 35.00 feet; thence
South 61 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 625.00 feet to the point of
beginning and there terminating.



